FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OCT 2 9 2007 P08A/REV04 Tab settings 🐥 🔷

11-01-2007



103457953

Docket No.: L7307.07161

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10	129	101	•
			A .

To the Director of the United Canal and Tragemark On	ice. r iease record atached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Isabelle LACAZE Vincent FOUCART Jean-Louis DE MENORVAL Didier ZADROZYNSKI Frederic LEMOULT Sebartien LEMOULT Frederic LEMOULT	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name; Airbus France Address: 316 Route de Bayonne				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Toulouse State/Prov.:				
Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 31060				
Execution Date: September 26, 2007					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/911,611 October 15, 2007					
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: James E. Ledbetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 28,732	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account				
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ≘				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC					
Country: US ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.					
Name of Person Signing	October 29, 2907 Signature Date:				
	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded w	th required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to ATRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayonne - 31060 TOULOUSE - France its successors and assigns	•		
its successors and assigna. The entire right title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Pato of the United States, executed by the undersigned on	For <u>one dolla</u>	<u> </u>	
the and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Path of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either sold or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States as foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any release as a saster of region countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any release or extension thereof. The undersigned bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to sassignee. ALRBUS France The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to me this sassignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigna, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications and other documents of the said assignes to execute any and all divisional to considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigna, in deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigna, in the event of any application or Letters Patent is assignee, its successors or assigna, in the event of any application or Letters Patent becoming involution in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement	•		
of the United States, executed by the undersigned on Section and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either sole or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States a foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any are state or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to a sassignee. ATREUS France The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to me this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, recessors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue excleasion of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in deepen and considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent sasigned herein becoming invol in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, whereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent may be granted as fully	its successors and assign	3	the entire t
cation and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either soil or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States a foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any relaxes or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to sassignee ALREUS France The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to me this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigna, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be greated upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involution in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the	title and interest in the	invention or improvements of th	e undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters P.
or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States a foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any release or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to a sasignee. AIRBUS France The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to much assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigna, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reismuextension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, it deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involin Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors as in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assi	of the United States, exe	cuted by the undersigned on	extrember 26 M2007 and in said a
foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any relaxue or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to sassignee. ALREUS France The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignent the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to muthis assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation,—in-part and substitute applications raid invention or improvements, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involution in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involution in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby agreeding to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the undersigned hereby	cation and any and all	other applications, both United Sta	tes and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either s
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to assigner. AIRBUS France The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to me this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary out or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents of Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, deam necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involute in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. State of S	or jointly with others,	on said invention or improvements,	and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to muchis assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigna, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in deam necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involuting in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeting to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patot United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have to held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been mades. State of	• •		•
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignent the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to much is assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigna, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in deam necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involute in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent but the undersigned with said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have to held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. State of	_	•	Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to
ment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to me this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary outh or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, and deam necessary or expadient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involuting interference, to co-operate to the best of the shillity of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have theld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. See Lemour Frédéric Lemour Frédéric Lemour Frédéric Lemour Frédéric Lemour Frédéric	-		towners of wound in said amplication to insert in this or
The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to me this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissur extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in deam necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involution in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have a held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. Nineteen Hundred and School Experiment (SE ZADROZYNSKI Didier LEMOULT Frédéric LEMOULT Frédéric LEMOULT Frédéric LEMOULT Sébastien LEMOULT Frédéric LEMOULT Sébastien LEMOULT Sé	-		
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigna, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissus extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involue in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. See Labelle Foucart Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of County of Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the undersigned by the undersigned by the undersigned by the undersigned by the			•
interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissure extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in deam necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involute in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have theld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this. One MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of One	-		
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, it deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involute in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have theld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76 the DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of 68 County of 100 Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the EMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebarten 100 LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	interest herein assigned.		•
said invention or improvements, and any necessary outh or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, and deam necessary or expadient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involue in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have theld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this. AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis (SE County of LEMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebarten HOSTE VENTOS Irène			
extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docume for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, a deam necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involution in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have theld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this	For said considerat	ions the undersigned hereby agree	, upon the request and at the expense of said assigne
for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, and seem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involuting Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76 American day of Condar Nineteen Hundred and 700 Condar			
deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involution in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support them the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have to held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this	successors and assigns,	to execute any and all divisional, o	continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute application
assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming invo in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this. Zett day of the winders and the product of the produc	successors and assigns, said invention or impro	to execute any and all divisional, overments, and any necessary oath or	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss
in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assign in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support their the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Parboth United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76 the day of the undersigned if the sating assignment and sale had not been made. Nineteen Hundred and 7000 (SE County of SE ZADROZYNSKI Didier LEMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebartien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters	to execute any and all divisional, overnents, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon as	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents.
in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Paboth United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have theld and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76th day of Combo. Nineteen Hundred and 7500 AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis (SE County of SE ZADROZYNSKI Didier LEMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebation (SE LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo	to execute any and all divisional, or vements, and any necessary oath or Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns
the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Paboth United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seels this 26th day of day of Control Nineteen Hundred and 2000 State of State of State of Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent assigns, whereby assigns, whereby assigns, the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent assigns, whereby as it successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent assigns, the said assi	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or exp	to execute any and all divisional, or vements, and any necessary oath or Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of
both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76th day of SE Comba. AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis (SE County of LEMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebartien (SE HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or exp assignee, its successors	to execute any and all divisional, of vements, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or pedient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any approximately.	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assigned, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the requestion of Letters Patent assigned herein becoming interpolation or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming interpolation.
assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 26th day of the widers and 2000 AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of State of State of Thorse Sebartion HE Joëlle LHOTE Sebartion (SE	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or exp assignee, its successors in Interference, to co-	to execute any and all divisional, of vements, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or pedient, and for the said considera or assigns, in the event of any ap- operate to the best of the ability of	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assigned, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the requestion of Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as
full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have the held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76th day of day of Nineteen Hundred and 700 (SE AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of SE County of LEMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebartien (SE HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in to deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to cook in the matters of preparations.	to execute any and all divisional, of vements, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or redient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any ap- operate to the best of the ability of ring and executing the preliminary	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as statement and giving and producing evidence in support the
held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS our hands and seals this 76th day of Combo Nineteen Hundred and 2002 AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of SSE County of ZADROZYNSKI Didier LEMOULT Frédéric LHOTE Sebartien (SE HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro- extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in for deam necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co-tin the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or pediant, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon reque	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstitions the undersigned further agree upon the request of pplication or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as statement and giving and producing evidence in support thest, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I.
WITNESS our hands and seals this 76 Th day of 10 to 10	successors and assigns, said invention or impro- extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in for deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co- in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and	to execute any and all divisional, of vements, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or bedient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any ap- perate to the best of the ability of ring and executing the preliminary by agreeing to perform, upon reque d foreign, and vest all rights there	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as statement and giving and producing evidence in support the statement and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors
Nineteen Hundred and ZOO AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of	successors and assigns, said invention or impro- extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in for deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co- in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term in	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon as reign countries on said invention or pediant, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and ever which said Letters Patent may be a supported to the said Letters Patent may be a supported to executing the pellon and ever all rights them.	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstitions the undersigned further agree upon the request of pplication or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or asstatement and giving and producing evidence in support the set, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters is rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have
AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of	successors and assigns, said invention or impro- extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in for deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co- in the matters of preparathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the	to execute any and all divisional, of vernents, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or reddent, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any appearate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of a greeing to perform, upon request of toreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment as	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming interest of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as statement and giving and producing evidence in support the sat, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made.
AZE Isabelle FOUCART Vincent DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis State of	successors and assigns, said invention or impro- extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in for deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co- in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand	to execute any and all divisional, of vernents, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or readiant, and for the said consideration or assigns, in the event of any appearate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary by agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may the undersigned if this assignment and sends this.	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming interest of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as statement and giving and producing evidence in support the sat, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made.
State of	successors and assigns, said invention or impro- extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in for deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co- in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand	to execute any and all divisional, of vernents, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or readiant, and for the said consideration or assigns, in the event of any appearate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary by agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may the undersigned if this assignment and sends this.	continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming interest of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as statement and giving and producing evidence in support the sat, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made.
LHOTE Sebartien(SE HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co-tin the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and	to execute any and all divisional, of vernents, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or readiant, and for the said consideration or assigns, in the event of any appearate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary by agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may the undersigned if this assignment and sends this.	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstations the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assignee, its successors or assigned the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assistatement and giving and producing evidence in support the set, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters is rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made. day of
LHOTE Sebartien(SE HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to co-tin the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may the undersigned if this assignment als and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstations the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assignee, its successors or assigned the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assistatement and giving and producing evidence in support the set, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters is rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made. (S
LHOTE Sebartien(SE HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to cool in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States an assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and AZE Isabelle	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment als and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss and application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or asstatement and giving and producing evidence in support the est, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters is rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made. DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis
HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to cool in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States an assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and AZE Isabelle	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment als and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns attions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assignee, its successors or assigned the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assistatement and giving and producing evidence in support the said and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made. DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis
HE Joëlle LHOTE Sébastien HOSTE VENTOS Irène	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to cook in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term if held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and AZE Isabelle	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights them. Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment als and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns attions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assignee, its successors or assigned the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assistatement and giving and producing evidence in support the said and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made. DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis
On thisday of, 19, before me, a Notary Public in	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to cool in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States an assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and AZE Isabelle	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or a Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or pedient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary of agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights the Letters Patent will be held and enor which said Letters Patent may the undersigned if this assignment as and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assignstions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involvements and giving and producing evidence in support the st, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Frein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors injoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made. (S DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis LEMOULT Frédéric
Delvie inc, a Notary Fubite in	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or exp assignee, its successors in Interference, to co- in the matters of prepa the undersigned hereby both United States an assigns, whereby said full end of the term if held and enjoyed by t WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and AZE Isabelle State of County of	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary y agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights their Letters Patent will be held and error which said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment als and seals this	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns attions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assistatement and giving and producing evidence in support the said, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters It rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successor and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made, day of Combo. DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis (S) Didier LEMOULT Frédéric
	successors and assigns, said invention or impro extension of any Letters for Letters Patent in fo deem necessary or expassignee, its successors in Interference, to cook in the matters of prepathe undersigned hereby both United States and assigns, whereby said full end of the term is held and enjoyed by the WITNESS our hand Nineteen Hundred and Mineteen Hundred and Caze Isabelle State of County of The Joëlle	to execute any and all divisional, of verments, and any necessary oath or Patent that may be granted upon a reign countries on said invention or padient, and for the said considers or assigns, in the event of any apperate to the best of the ability oring and executing the preliminary y agreeing to perform, upon requed foreign, and vest all rights their Letters Patent will be held and error which said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment als and seals this Total FOUCART Vincent SS. ZADROZYNSKI LHOTE Sebartien LHOTE Sebartien	affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reiss aid application, and any and all applications and other documents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns attions the undersigned further agree upon the request of application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming into the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assistatement and giving and producing evidence in support the said, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters I rein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successor injoyed by the said assignee, its successor and assigns, the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale had not been made, day of Combo. DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis (S) Didier LEMOULT Frédéric

PATENT REEL: 020055 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.		
Filed		
Title Method and device for ass	isting an aircraft fligh	t control during landing approach.
For one dollar		
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are he AIRBUS France residing at 31		
its successors and assigns.		the entire right,
_ _	nprovements of the undersigned d	lisclosed in an application for Letters Patent
	. 1	18 (Co), and in said appli-
		which the undersigned may file, either solely
or jointly with others, on said invention	or improvements, and in any and	d all Letters Patent of the United States and
foreign countries, which may be obtained	on any of said applications, and in	any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize assignee AIRBUS France		Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
_	nd request the attorneys of record	d in said application to insert in this assign-
ment the date and serial number of said	application when officially known.	
The undersigned warrant themselves	to be the owners of the interest l	nerein assigned and to have the right to make
this assignment; and further warrant th	at there are no outstanding prior	assignments. licenses, or other rights in the
interest herein assigned.		
For said considerations the undersig	ned hereby agree, upon the requ	est and at the expense of said assignee, its
successors and assigns, to execute any a	nd all divisional, continuation, cont	inuation-in-part and substitute applications for
said invention or improvements, and any	necessary oath or affidavit relating	thereto, and any application for the reissue or
extension of any Letters Patent that may	be granted upon said application, as	nd any and all applications and other documents
		hat said assignee, its successors or assigns, may
		igned further agree upon the request of said
-		ters Patent assigned herein becoming involved
		d with said assignee, its successors or assigns,
		ving and producing evidence in support thereof,
		affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent,
		veyed in the said assignee, its successors and
assigns, whereby said Letters Patent w	il be held and enjoyed by the se	aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to the
held and enjoyed by the undersigned if WITNESS our hands and seals this	2 (the	sure Seirenbe
Witness our hands and seals this		
Nineteen Hunared and		DE MENDRUAL Jen - Long (SEAL)
LACAZE Waselle	FOUCART Vincent	DE MENORVAL Jean-Louis
LACAZE Isabelle		LEHOULT Frédériquell
State of	ZADROZYNSKI DIDIOT	LEMOULT Frédéric
55.	ZADROZYNSKI Didier	LEMOULI Frederic
County of		HOSTE LENTOS home (SEAL)
1 0 an - 0 710 a		
BARTHE Joelle	LHOTE Sébastien	HOSTE VENTOS Irène
BARTHE Joëlle		, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
On thisuay or		
for the County and State aforesaid, ap	peared	

PATENT REEL: 020055 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 10/29/2007